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Race: Senior Grade: --All--

Overall Grade Class Bike # Name Home Town Make  Model Grade Class Laps Time Avg

1 1 1 22 Reece Burgess Tauranga Husaberg FE450 Elite Elite 10 02:41:26 16:09

2 2 2 142 John O'Dea Opotiki KTM 350 SX Elite Elite 10 02:41:39 16:10

3 3 3 81 Chris Power Paeroa Honda CRF450 Elite Elite 10 02:43:32 16:21

4 4 4 918 Callan May Auckland Yamaha YZ125 Elite Elite 10 02:44:04 16:24

5 1 1 140 Cullum Birch Rotorua KTM 250 SX-F Pro 21-34 10 02:45:53 16:35

6 2 1 704 Peter Smit Whakatane Honda CRF250 Pro 14-20 9 02:31:51 16:52

7 3 1 156 Wayne Jennings Whakatane Yamaha YZF250 Pro 35+ 9 02:32:46 16:58

8 1 1 3 Greg De Lautour Taupo KTM 250 EXC Expert 14-20 9 02:34:10 17:08

9 2 2 119 Nathan Tesselaar Morrinsville Honda CRF250 Expert 14-20 9 02:36:10 17:21

10 4 2 103 Chris Mexted Whakatane Suzuki RMZ250 Pro 21-34 9 02:36:12 17:21

11 3 3 275 Christopher Foster Cambridge Yamaha YZ125 Expert 14-20 9 02:36:50 17:26

12 5 2 4 Jonathan Hill Auckland KTM 150 SX Pro 14-20 9 02:38:28 17:36

13 6 2 118 Steven Bird Palmerston North Honda CRF450 Pro 35+ 9 02:39:43 17:45

14 7 3 107 Freddie Milford-Cottam Auckland KTM 200 EXC Pro 14-20 9 02:41:41 17:58

15 4 1 73 Paul Ritchie Tauranga Husaberg FE450 Expert 21-34 9 02:44:07 18:14

16 5 2 71 Shane Howard Katikati Yamaha YZF250 Expert 21-34 9 02:44:14 18:15

17 6 4 41 Hayden Tesselaar Morrinsville Yamaha YZF250 Expert 14-20 9 02:44:58 18:20

18 7 3 131 Daniel Finau Kawerau Yamaha YZ250 Expert 21-34 9 02:45:10 18:21

19 8 3 16 Greg Bevin Te Awamutu Suzuki RMZ250 Pro 21-34 9 02:45:54 18:26

20 8 1 210 Phil Skinner Putaruru KTM 250 EXC Expert 35+ 9 02:47:41 18:38

21 9 3 43 Andrew Schuit Whakatane KTM 400 EXC Pro 35+ 9 02:47:49 18:39

22 9 5 226 Danny Merriman Tauranga KTM 250 SX Expert 14-20 9 02:51:00 19:00

23 10 2 76 John Kirkcaldie Taupo Honda CRF250 Expert 35+ 8 02:29:16 18:40

24 10 4 351 Craig Spence Whakatane Yamaha YZF450 Pro 35+ 8 02:30:43 18:50

25 11 3 864 Mike Sheely Tauranga Suzuki RM125 Expert 35+ 8 02:33:51 19:14

26 12 4 20 Ryan Turner Te Awamutu KTM 200 EXC Expert 21-34 8 02:34:06 19:16

27 13 6 18 Matt Orton Ngaruawahia Honda CRF250 Expert 14-20 8 02:34:23 19:18

28 14 5 524 Mark Mandeno Te Awamutu KTM 450 EXC Expert 21-34 8 02:34:40 19:20

29 15 4 97 Paul Knight Whakatane Yamaha YZF250 Expert 35+ 8 02:35:03 19:23

30 16 6 320 Trevor Wilson Tokoroa Yamaha YZ250 Expert 21-34 8 02:35:12 19:24



31 17 5 514 Mark Newton Tokoroa Husaberg TE300 Expert 35+ 8 02:37:12 19:39

32 18 7 223 Luke Henry Papamoa Suzuki RMZ250 Expert 14-20 8 02:38:20 19:48

33 1 1 27 Vincent Wallis Te Puke Honda CRF450 Clubman 21-34 7 02:10:49 18:41

34 2 1 95 Cody Davey Taumaranui Honda CRF450 Clubman 14-20 7 02:11:17 18:45

35 3 1 52 Murray Jensen Te Puke Honda CRF250 Clubman 45+ 7 02:12:14 18:53

36 4 1 184 Ashley Andrews Gisborne Kawasaki KX250 Clubman 35-44 7 02:13:09 19:01

37 1 1 642 Julie Greenslade Albany GasGas EC125 Senior Ladies 14-20 7 02:14:11 19:10

38 5 2 360 Malcolm Worboys Tokoroa Yamaha YZF250 Clubman 21-34 7 02:14:14 19:11

39 2 2 99 Phoebe Hill Auckland KTM 125 EXC Senior Ladies 14-20 7 02:14:33 19:13

40 6 2 731 Clayton Smith Morrinsville KTM 250 EXC Clubman 14-20 7 02:14:52 19:16

41 7 3 15 Colin Box Ohaupo KTM 200 EXC Clubman 21-34 7 02:14:59 19:17

42 8 4 116 Dale Saunders Hamilton Yamaha YZF250 Clubman 21-34 7 02:15:02 19:17

43 9 3 86 Nathan Sharland Rotorua KTM 85 SX Clubman 14-20 7 02:15:28 19:21

44 10 2 111 Mike Veal Thames KTM 200 EXC Clubman 35-44 7 02:17:08 19:35

45 11 2 P Paul Wardlaw Whakatane Honda CRF250 Clubman 45+ 7 02:17:52 19:42

46 12 5 377 Nigel Smith Putaruru Yamaha YZF250 Clubman 21-34 7 02:17:53 19:42

47 13 3 901 Gavin Weston Papamoa KTM 300 EXC Clubman 45+ 7 02:19:09 19:53

48 14 3 417 Peter Garrett Tauranga Honda CRF250 Clubman 35-44 7 02:19:18 19:54

49 15 4 185 George Dimec Cambridge Suzuki RM125 Clubman 14-20 7 02:19:38 19:57

50 16 4 132 Mark Bon Mercer KTM 300 EXC Clubman 35-44 7 02:20:23 20:03

51 1 1 231 Chris Gifford Hamilton Kawasaki KXF250 Rookies 14-20 7 02:29:05 21:18

52 19 6 161 Wayne Weatherly Hamilton Kawasaki KXF250 Expert 35+ 7 02:35:36 22:14

53 20 7 317 Hoani McNeal Kawerau Yamaha YZF250 Expert 21-34 7 02:36:53 22:25

54 17 6 36 Joshua Bonnar Morrinsville Husqvarna CR125 Clubman 21-34 6 02:00:09 20:02

55 18 5 186 Taylor Grey Cambridge Yamaha YZ125 Clubman 14-20 6 02:00:34 20:06

56 2 2 602 Campbell Bonnar Morrinsville Honda CRF250 Rookies 14-20 6 02:00:38 20:06

57 3 1 48 Neville Jones Tauranga Yamaha WRF450 Rookies 35-44 6 02:00:39 20:07

58 19 5 613 Gary Courtney Auckland Yamaha YZF250 Clubman 35-44 6 02:00:58 20:10

59 20 6 135 Daniel O'Reilly Whangamata Suzuki RMZ450 Clubman 14-20 6 02:01:27 20:15

60 21 6 289 Bryce Fisher Tauranga Honda CRF450 Clubman 35-44 6 02:02:05 20:21

61 22 7 68 Tony Grey Cambridge KTM 300 EXC Clubman 35-44 6 02:02:20 20:23

62 23 8 127 Neville Trow Tauranga Honda CRF250 Clubman 35-44 6 02:02:22 20:24

63 24 7 374 Cameron Hadley Auckland Honda CRF250 Clubman 21-34 6 02:02:27 20:25

64 25 9 155 Rob Vastre Kaukapakapa Honda CR250 Clubman 35-44 6 02:02:51 20:29

65 26 10 237 John Turnbull Auckland Honda CRF250 Clubman 35-44 6 02:02:54 20:29

66 4 3 42 Kevin Baker Kawerau Honda CRF250 Rookies 14-20 6 02:03:34 20:36

67 5 4 785 Jared McCarthy Hamilton Suzuki RM125 Rookies 14-20 6 02:04:39 20:47

68 27 11 44 Dave Stuart Hamilton KTM 300 EXC Clubman 35-44 6 02:04:40 20:47



69 6 1 393 Murray Aarts Bombay Kawasaki KXF450 Rookies 45+ 6 02:05:04 20:51

70 7 2 824 Jason Lally Auckland Yamaha YZ250 Rookies 35-44 6 02:05:35 20:56

71 8 3 601 Scott McMaster Hamilton Yamaha YZF450 Rookies 35-44 6 02:05:35 20:56

72 28 8 176 Eldon Frost Tauranga Honda CRF450 Clubman 21-34 6 02:05:47 20:58

73 29 7 30 Cody Mclellan Opotiki KTM 300 EXC Clubman 14-20 6 02:05:55 20:59

74 9 5 175 Leo Van Lierop Tauranga KTM 125 EXC Rookies 14-20 6 02:05:57 21:00

75 30 12 235 Matt Thorburn Auckland Yamaha YZF250 Clubman 35-44 6 02:06:04 21:01

76 10 1 112 Jason Donaldson Thames KTM 350 SX-F Rookies 21-34 6 02:06:42 21:07

77 11 6 54 Reuben Steens Tauranga Yamaha YZ125 Rookies 14-20 6 02:06:44 21:07

78 12 4 40 Richard Marriner Tauranga Kawasaki KXF250 Rookies 35-44 6 02:07:44 21:17

79 31 9 888 Rupert Copping Auckland Kawasaki KXF250 Clubman 21-34 6 02:08:14 21:22

80 32 8 445 Cam McCaskie Tauranga Honda CR125 Clubman 14-20 6 02:09:01 21:30

81 13 7 585 Jacob Howie-McLeod Helensville Suzuki RM125 Rookies 14-20 6 02:09:14 21:32

82 14 5 167 Tim Broughtton Huntly Honda CRF450 Rookies 35-44 6 02:09:14 21:32

83 33 4 31 Les Howard Katikati Yamaha WRF250 Clubman 45+ 6 02:10:18 21:43

84 34 10 200 Tim Salter Tauranga KTM 300 EXC Clubman 21-34 6 02:10:27 21:45

85 35 13 61 Bjarni Gudnason Rotorua KTM 350 Enduro Clubman 35-44 6 02:13:06 22:11

86 5 5 58 Scott Birch Rotorua Honda CRF250 Elite Elite 6 02:13:30 22:15

87 36 5 676 Wayne Shackleton Hamilton Suzuki RMZ450 Clubman 45+ 6 02:13:44 22:17

88 37 6 300 Ross Hawke Tauranga KTM 350 Enduro Clubman 45+ 6 02:14:03 22:21

89 3 3 230 Drisana Sheely Tauranga KTM 125 EXC Senior Ladies 14-20 6 02:14:23 22:24

90 38 14 221 Scott Johnson Whangarei Kawasaki KDX200 Clubman 35-44 6 02:14:25 22:24

91 15 2 75 Ben Harris Whangamata KTM 300 EXC Rookies 21-34 6 02:14:52 22:29

92 39 7 661 Simon Hayes Papamoa Suzuki RMX250 Clubman 45+ 6 02:17:32 22:55

93 40 11 51 Jordan Manning Tauranga Honda CRF450 Clubman 21-34 6 02:19:22 23:14

94 41 15 88 Marty Blake Te Puke KTM 525 EXC Clubman 35-44 6 02:19:41 23:17

95 16 6 69 Justin Irwin Helensville KTM 250 EXC Rookies 35-44 6 02:20:18 23:23

96 17 7 46 Paul Lance KTM 300 EXC Rookies 35-44 6 02:21:32 23:35

97 6 6 197 Phil Singleton Paengaroa 3189 Honda CRF250 Elite Elite 5 01:22:45 16:33

98 42 16 5 Steve Milsom Te Puke Suzuki RMZ250 Clubman 35-44 5 01:45:33 21:07

99 43 9 56 Brad Hancock Morrinsville Suzuki RMZ250 Clubman 14-20 5 01:50:42 22:08

100 18 2 8 Jack Brian Auckland KTM 250 EXC Rookies 45+ 5 02:00:28 24:06

101 44 8 481 Brian Cornes Whakatane Honda CRF450 Clubman 45+ 5 02:00:30 24:06

102 4 1 244 Sandra Hannon Cambridge Honda CRF250 Senior Ladies 21-34 5 02:00:56 24:11

103 45 12 999 Shane Hadley Warkworth Yamaha YZF250 Clubman 21-34 5 02:01:24 24:17

104 19 3 79 Matt Cooney Tauranga Honda CRF250 Rookies 45+ 5 02:02:15 24:27

105 20 4 9 Kevin Wendt Papamoa KTM 300 EXC Rookies 45+ 5 02:02:48 24:34

106 21 8 222 Cody Johnson Whangarei Kawasaki KDX200 Rookies 14-20 5 02:03:31 24:42



107 22 8 201 Kelvin Geck Huntly Suzuki RMZ450 Rookies 35-44 5 02:04:08 24:50

108 5 1 10 Sandy McKinnon Papamoa KTM 250 EXC Senior Ladies 35+ 5 02:04:11 24:50

109 23 5 74 Scott Little Auckland KTM 200 EXC Rookies 45+ 5 02:05:07 25:01

110 46 13 89 Hein Purchase Pokeno KTM 200 EXC Clubman 21-34 5 02:06:03 25:13

111 24 9 100 Aden Sheely Tauranga Kawasaki KX125 Rookies 14-20 5 02:07:00 25:24

112 25 6 735 Peter Mills Opoutere KTM 300 EXC Rookies 45+ 5 02:07:53 25:35

113 26 9 84 Paul Tarver Paeroa Suzuki RMX450 Rookies 35-44 5 02:11:48 26:22

114 6 2 55 Dee Reardon Stratford Honda CRF150 Senior Ladies 35+ 5 02:18:33 27:43

115 27 7 105 Paul Callinan Tauranga KTM 300 EXC Rookies 45+ 5 02:18:44 27:45

116 7 2 770 Janelle Walker Tauranga KTM 125 SX Senior Ladies 21-34 5 02:21:06 28:13

117 11 4 7 Dion Sheely Tauranga KTM 250 EXC Pro 14-20 5 02:24:25 28:53

118 7 7 321 Sean Clarke Tokoroa Yamaha WRF250 Elite Elite 4 01:07:43 16:56

119 28 3 240 Roy Swindells Auckland KTM 250 SX-F Rookies 21-34 4 01:25:00 21:15

120 29 10 181 Jackson Blake Te Puke Yamaha YZ125 Rookies 14-20 4 01:39:40 24:55

121 30 10 25 Paul Griffin Auckland Kawasaki KXF250 Rookies 35-44 4 02:07:34 31:54

122 8 8 113 Jason Davis Whangamata KTM 350 Enduro Elite Elite 3 00:47:43 15:54

123 21 8 998 O'Neill Sinclair Tokoroa Yamaha YZF250 Expert 14-20 3 00:53:27 17:49

124 12 5 503 Gary Powell Waimiha Yamaha WRF250 Pro 35+ 3 00:55:05 18:22

125 22 9 322 Jesse Clarke Tokoroa Yamaha YZ125 Expert 14-20 3 01:02:03 20:41

126 31 8 316 Lance Lilley Mt Maunganui Honda CRF250 Rookies 45+ 3 01:07:06 22:22

127 47 17 90 Nathan Smith Te Puke Honda CRF250 Clubman 35-44 3 01:11:46 23:55

128 32 11 45 Brendan McVeigh Cambridge Yamaha YZF450 Rookies 35-44 3 01:11:52 23:57

129 33 11 455 Campbell Mercer Auckland Kawasaki KX125 Rookies 14-20 3 01:16:22 25:27

130 34 12 13 Jordan Parker Rotorua Honda CRF250 Rookies 14-20 3 01:35:48 31:56

131 35 9 53 Paul Edwards Whangamata Husqvarna TE310 Rookies 45+ 3 01:41:44 33:55

132 13 6 101 Duncan McLaren Atiamuri Husaberg TE300 Pro 35+ 2 00:36:16 18:08

133 36 4 666 Hayden Corbett Reporoa KTM 450 SX-F Rookies 21-34 2 00:44:32 22:16

134 8 3 50 Sharon Watt Hamilton Yamaha WRF250 Senior Ladies 35+ 2 00:55:25 27:43

135 9 4 291 Morgan Edwards Whangamata Husqvarna TC250 Senior Ladies 14-20 2 01:41:18 50:39

136 37 10 23 Dominic Stevens Morrinsville Suzuki RMZ450 Rookies 45+ 2 02:27:59 01:14:00

137 48 10 521 Shaun Knight Otorohanga Husqvarna CR125 Clubman 14-20 1 00:17:28 17:28

138 49 18 21 Steve Brady Gisborne Honda CRF250 Clubman 35-44 1 00:20:40 20:40

139 10 5 279 Sarah Couldrey Mamaku Honda CRF150 Senior Ladies 14-20 1 00:30:37 30:37

140 38 13 232 Rory Clark Thames KTM 250 SX-F Rookies 14-20 1 00:36:07 36:07

102 Mark Leishman Rotorua KTM 125 SX Clubman 21-34

78 Scott Faulkner Maramarua Kawasaki KDX200 Clubman 21-34

706 Josh Cooney Tauranga Kawasaki KX125 Rookies 14-20

60 Corey Eaddy Raglan Honda CR125 Rookies 21-34


